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Kerala, 2009-13
Age-Interval Total Male Female
x to xx+n nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex

Total
0-1 0.01164 100000 98924 74.8 0.01063 100000 99014 71.8 0.01270 100000 98842 77.8
1-5 0.00124 98836 395051 74.7 0.00108 98937 395492 71.6 0.00140 98730 394575 77.8
5-10 0.00095 98713 493332 70.8 0.00090 98830 493927 67.7 0.00105 98592 492700 73.9
10-15 0.00110 98619 492826 65.9 0.00135 98741 493371 62.7 0.00080 98488 492245 69.0
15-20 0.00275 98511 491954 60.9 0.00305 98608 492384 57.8 0.00240 98410 491509 64.0
20-25 0.00419 98240 490223 56.1 0.00628 98307 490102 53.0 0.00225 98174 490327 59.2
25-30 0.00494 97829 487975 51.3 0.00717 97690 486737 48.3 0.00305 97953 489062 54.3
30-35 0.00628 97346 485271 46.6 0.00837 96989 483017 43.6 0.00449 97655 487220 49.5
35-40 0.00876 96734 481664 41.8 0.01322 96177 477910 39.0 0.00494 97216 484919 44.7
40-45 0.01203 95886 476738 37.2 0.01824 94906 470461 34.4 0.00663 96736 482199 39.9
45-50 0.01972 94733 469297 32.6 0.02788 93175 459782 30.0 0.01243 96095 477683 35.1
50-55 0.02710 92865 458412 28.2 0.04017 90577 444310 25.8 0.01480 94901 471212 30.5
55-60 0.04245 90348 442828 23.9 0.05930 86938 422606 21.8 0.02696 93496 461707 26.0
60-65 0.06741 86513 418949 19.9 0.09352 81782 390833 18.0 0.04212 90975 446103 21.6
65-70 0.10447 80682 383653 16.1 0.13365 74134 347173 14.6 0.07871 87143 420022 17.4
70-75 0.16891 72253 332362 12.7 0.21630 64226 287793 11.4 0.13117 80284 376911 13.7
75-80 0.26098 60048 262331 9.7 0.31579 50334 212272 8.9 0.22119 69754 312329 10.3
80+85 0.39494 44377 178075 7.3 0.43860 34439 133553 6.8 0.36526 54325 223126 7.5
85+          ... 26851 143985 5.4          ... 19334 99674 5.2          ... 34482 186076 5.4

Rural
0-1 0.01241 100000 98856 74.8 0.01132 100000 98953 71.5 0.01355 100000 98768 77.9
1-5 0.00124 98759 394746 74.7 0.00092 98868 395255 71.4 0.00160 98645 394186 78.0
5-10 0.00100 98637 492938 70.8 0.00090 98777 493663 67.4 0.00110 98487 492165 74.1
10-15 0.00115 98538 492409 65.8 0.00120 98688 493145 62.5 0.00105 98379 491637 69.2
15-20 0.00245 98425 491589 60.9 0.00255 98570 492308 57.6 0.00240 98276 490830 64.3
20-25 0.00429 98184 489936 56.1 0.00633 98319 490179 52.7 0.00240 98040 489628 59.4
25-30 0.00534 97763 487552 51.3 0.00767 97696 486653 48.0 0.00329 97805 488261 54.5
30-35 0.00638 97241 484723 46.6 0.00861 96947 482745 43.4 0.00444 97483 486373 49.7
35-40 0.00911 96621 481023 41.8 0.01371 96112 477481 38.7 0.00524 97050 484017 44.9
40-45 0.01248 95741 475905 37.2 0.01947 94794 469640 34.2 0.00638 96542 481263 40.1
45-50 0.01981 94546 468336 32.6 0.02968 92948 458225 29.9 0.01104 95926 477168 35.4
50-55 0.02705 92673 457489 28.2 0.03974 90190 442488 25.7 0.01519 94866 470994 30.7
55-60 0.04398 90166 441590 24.0 0.06190 86605 420472 21.6 0.02730 93425 461225 26.2
60-65 0.06581 86200 417748 19.9 0.09389 81244 388192 17.9 0.03885 90875 446286 21.8
65-70 0.10727 80527 382371 16.1 0.13935 73616 343669 14.5 0.07877 87344 421044 17.6
70-75 0.16429 71889 331392 12.8 0.21169 63358 284463 11.4 0.12666 80465 378580 13.9
75-80 0.25703 60079 263154 9.8 0.31147 49946 211368 8.8 0.21729 70273 315354 10.5
80+85 0.39371 44637 179364 7.2 0.44746 34389 132642 6.6 0.35614 55004 227278 7.7
85+          ... 27063 143889 5.3          ... 19001 93392 4.9          ... 35415 196080 5.5

Urban
0-1 0.00924 100000 99140 75.1 0.00842 100000 99214 72.7 0.01007 100000 99074 77.4
1-5 0.00120 99076 396022 74.8 0.00156 99158 396264 72.3 0.00084 98993 395766 77.2
5-10 0.00080 98957 494588 70.9 0.00080 99003 494818 68.4 0.00080 98910 494354 73.2
10-15 0.00095 98878 494156 65.9 0.00185 98924 494163 63.4 0.00070 98831 493983 68.3
15-20 0.00359 98784 493138 61.0 0.00474 98741 492652 58.6 0.00245 98762 493256 63.3
20-25 0.00394 98429 491178 56.2 0.00613 98273 489878 53.8 0.00190 98520 492130 58.5
25-30 0.00374 98041 489319 51.4 0.00558 97671 487011 49.1 0.00220 98333 491166 53.6
30-35 0.00598 97674 486995 46.6 0.00752 97125 483909 44.4 0.00464 98117 489505 48.7
35-40 0.00762 97090 483686 41.9 0.01164 96394 479318 39.7 0.00404 97662 487360 43.9
40-45 0.01070 96350 479369 37.2 0.01460 95273 473074 35.2 0.00733 97267 484762 39.1
45-50 0.01942 95319 472315 32.5 0.02276 93882 464517 30.6 0.01647 96555 478994 34.3
50-55 0.02724 93468 461301 28.1 0.04138 91745 449821 26.3 0.01366 94964 471695 29.9
55-60 0.03788 90921 446654 23.9 0.05124 87949 429159 22.3 0.02590 93667 462926 25.2
60-65 0.07205 87477 422694 19.7 0.09256 83443 398958 18.4 0.05165 91241 445437 20.8
65-70 0.09604 81175 387667 16.0 0.11606 75719 357974 15.0 0.07864 86529 416934 16.8
70-75 0.18335 73379 335341 12.4 0.23062 66930 298157 11.6 0.14538 79724 371713 13.0
75-80 0.27335 59925 259640 9.6 0.32941 51495 214667 9.3 0.23331 68134 303018 9.8
80+85 0.39965 43545 173902 7.3 0.40372 34532 136813 7.6 0.39766 52238 209974 7.0
85+          ... 26142 143070 5.5          ... 20591 126026 6.1          ... 31465 154519 4.9
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